## APRIL 25, 2017

#### APPROVAL OF BID SOUTHERN HIGH SCHOOL

The following resolution was offered by\_\_\_\_\_\_ and seconded by \_\_\_\_\_\_, that;

WHEREAS, plans and specifications were prepared by CMTA, Inc. for Science Lab Safety Upgrade at Southern High School.

WHEREAS, by authorization of the Director of Facility Planning, bids were received, publicly opened and read aloud on April 11, 2017 and;

WHEREAS, two (2) contractors bid for one prime contract which includes the furnishing of all labor, materials and related work to complete this project, and;

WHEREAS, this bid includes all sub-contractors, allowances, types of equipment and material required to complete this project, and;

WHEREAS, the following is a statement of the lowest qualified bid submitted and recommended by the Architect for this project:

Coupe Construction Co., Inc. P.O. Box 37087 Louisville, KY 40233 98,600

WHEREAS, this work is to be financed by the Cash – General Fund.

Section 1 - This Board does hereby approve the recommendation of the Superintendent that a contract be awarded to the qualified bidder.

Respectfully, Donna M. Hargens Superintendent

Secretary, Board of Education

Chairman, Board of Education

After full discussion, the Chairman put the question of the adoption of this resolution before the Jefferson County Board of Education on <u>April 25, 2017</u> and the following voted:

\_ \_\_\_\_

VOTING AYE:

VOTING NAY:

PASSED AND APPROVED: \_\_\_\_\_

## **BID TABULATION**

## SCIENCE LAB SAFETY UPGRADE AT SOUTHERN HIGH SCHOOL APRIL 25, 2017

BIDDER	BASE BID
Coupe Construction Co., Inc.	98,600
G.B.M.C.	107,776

-

Participation by Minority/Women Business

Minority	.46%
Women	1%
Self-Performed	32%

# KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 702 KAR 4:160

### BG-1 PROJECT APPLICATION FORM

JECTI	DEN.	TIFICATION	Initial:		Rev	ised: X		- Er	mergency: _	
ict e:	Jef	erson	District Code:	275	Facility Name:	Southern	High Sch	lool	School Code:	31
le Leve	l Ser	ved: 9 - 12	2 Curre	ent Student Capaci	ty:2357	Dis	trict Facili	ties Plan Date	:	
ect Nam	ie:		Southern High Sc	hool Science Lab	Safety Upgrade	)		Building ID N	Number:	
ect Site sical Ad	dress	5.	8620 Presto S	n Highway		Lo	ouisville City			
structio	n Del	ivery Method:	X General C	Contractor	Construc	ction Mgr.	Guar	anteed Energy	y Savings C	ontract
ict's Pro	ocure	ment Standard	: X Model Pro (KRS 45A)	ocurement	Bid Law (KRS 424.	260)				
DE	SCR	IPTION AND S	COPE OF PROP	POSED PROJECT						
Α.	Che	eck and comple	te the applicable	items:						
	1.	New Building								
	2.	Addition				•				
	3.	Major Renova	tion (Describe)					,	<u></u>	
	4.	New Relocata	hle Classroom	Ni	Imber			Size		
	<del>.</del> 5.			curement (Describ			-	0120		
	0.									
X	6.	Minor Project	(Describe)	Science Lab	Safety Upgrade	)				•
	7.	Site (Complete	e the Following)							
	a. New Site Acquisition Expansion Number of Acres									
		b. A site has	been acquired in	accordance with 7	'02 KAR 4:050	requireme	nts.			
		c. Location								
		d. Proposed	site currently own	ned by District	Yes		No No	If no, list site	e owner:	
В.	Cor	mpliance with 7	02 KAR 4:180 ar	nd 702 KAR 4:160			-			
	Thi	This application is being submitted for (refer to current District Facility Plan):								
	1.	Priority Categ	ory:							
	2.	Discretionary	Item Number:							
	3.	Minor project	not listed on Fac	ility Plan:	X					
C.				proposed project. existing science la		ject will co	nsist of a	dding a safety	shower, eye	ewash,
		-								
D.	Pro	posed work rel	ated to the project	ct but excluded fror	n the scope of	this BG1:	<b>Bilden</b> announde			

## KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 702 KAR 4:160

	Initial:	Revised _			
			SCIENCE L	AB SAFETY UPGRADE. SOUTHERN HS	
PROPOSED PLAN TO FINANCE APPLICATION					
A. Statement of Probable Cost:	B. Fund	ls Available:			
1. Total Construction Cost	98,600 1.5	FCC Cash Reg	irement		
2. Architect/Engineer Fee					
0. Ormative Manager Fra					
4. Bond Discount		ocal FSPK Bond			
5. Fiscal Agent Fee					
		<ul> <li>5. Local General Fund Bond Sale</li> <li>6. Cash – General Fund</li> </ul>		116,000	
	7 (	Cash – Capital O		110,000	
•		Cash – Capital Of Cash – Building F	-		
0 Equipment/Computere		Cash – Investmer			
10. Technology Network System (KETS)	9. C 10. k		it Lamings		
11 Otherst Deinsteinestiller		YTC Reimburse	mont		
40.04 *					
14. Other*		)ther* Funds Available			
Total Project Cost	116,000 Tota *Define		;	116,000	
Sup Sup Fina NOTE: Any district anticipating the financing of this and/or	irman	ed school revenue B	Date Date	ne financing with the	
Director/Branch Manager, KDE – District Financial Management			ond should discuss in	ie maneing with the	
TO BE COMPLETED ON INITIAL APPLICATION: This building project application is approved by the KDE District Facility Plan or minor project under 702 KAR 4: Comments:		nch indicating cor	npliance with curr	ent	
Branch Manager, KDE – District Facilities Branc	h		Date		
TO BE COMPLETED ON INITIAL & REVISED APPLICATIO Tentative financial approval: based upon information prov to this office in support of projected cost.	ided This buildin to the cond with the att	TO BE COMPLETED ON INITIAL APPLICATION: This building project application is hereby approved according to the condition outlined in the application. Proceed in accordance with the attached submittal checklist.			
KDE – District Financial Management					
$\mathbf{N}$	$\parallel KDE = D1S$	trict Support			